A megalitre is 1000 cubic meters, if these cubes are placed together in a straight line 
it would = 1km.
450 ML = 450,000 cubes placed together in a straight line = 450 km.
Distance from Sydney to Narrabri strait line = 415 km
In 1 week and 7 hours the project can harvest 3,280,000 cubic meters (Three million 
two hundred and eighty thousand cubic meters.)
Distance from Sydney to Perth strait line 3280 km

HOW WATER CAN CHANGE OUR ECONOMY

The biggest problem in this country is that energy costs are crippling the entire 
economy, manufacturing, domestic, retail, etc, the impact is obvious, energy

[...]

A Preliminary Cost Analysis for a survey for a fresh water submarine 
Pipeline from the ocean to Iron Bark Creek Hexham from Makai Ocean 
Engineering, page 30 to 37 $38,000 USD 

100 km pipeline infrastructure costs (see pages 44 & 45 )             

Total $164,055,000
One hundred and sixty four million and fifty five thousand dollars.

$57 million

$14 million

$70 million

$55 thousand

$5 million

$5 million

$1 million

$2 million

$4 million

$6 million

80 ML of water is approximately one fifth of the water transfer project.

Future population growths in the Lower Hunter is no problem, another 80 ML